2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
RESOLUTION

MEMBERS AYE NAY ABSTAIN ABSENT Resolution No. 142
APONTE Date: May 2, 2023
HARVILLA Page: 1 Of 1
KELLY
MORRELL Subject: 2023 Budget
RUSSELL Purpose: Introduction
STEWART

Dollar Amount:

MAYOR LABRUNQ

TOTALS

Prepared By: Gary Vinci, Borough Auditor

Offered by: SN (0 G
Seconded by: [ [ [/

{
Certified as a true copy of a Reso!utmn adopted by the Borough of Dumont on above
date at 4 Regular Meeting by' P / .

Jeanme E, Slekwﬂ RMCWMummpal Clerk
Borough Of Dumont Bergen County, New Jersey

I s ,_,f INTRODUCTION OF 2023 BUDGET

. BE u RESOLVED that the following statements of revenues and appropriations attached hereto
_ 00ust1tute the IQcal Budget of the Borough of Dumont, Bergen County, New Jersey for the year
,20?3 :

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the said budget be published in The Record in the issue of
May 17, 2023, and that a hearing on the Budget will be held at the Dumont Borough Hall on June
13, 2023 at 7:00 o’clock (P.M.} or as soon thereafter as the matter may be reached.

By my signature below, I, Jeanine E. Siek, RMC, do hereby certify that this is a true copy
of a Resolution adopted by the Borough of Dumont Borough Council at a regular meeting of the
Mayor and Council conducted on the 2™ day of May 2023. P

f' oy %C S

/}f‘j f[i xif( .
Jeamne E Siek, RMC, Municipal Clerk

/
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2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
RESOLUTION
Resolution
MEMBERS AYE NAY ABSTAIN ABSENT NO
APONTE e ’ 23-143
s
HARVILLA L/ Date: May 2, 2023
KELLY
MORRELL / Page 10F 85
RUSSELL I1f v ' Subject: BILLS LIST
STEWART "’/ Purpose: Approval
MAYOR LABRUNO
TOTALS 5{;‘?- Dollar $9,065,632.60
_;,, \ , Amount:

Offered by: Sy b . e
Seconded by: K il Prepared By: Katia Minaya

(’

Certified as a true copy of a Resolunon adopted by the Borough of Dumont on above

date at a Regular Meeting b y

Jéanin Slek, RMC Borough Clerk
Borough of Pumont, Bergen County, New Jersey

By my signature below, I, Jeanine E. Siek, RMC, do hereby certify that this is a true copy
of a Resolution adopted by the Borough of Dumont Borough Council at a regular meeting of the
Mayor and Council conducted on the 2™ day of May 2023.

/,

#

’ ?gmne E S1ek RMC
/ lyfummpal Clerk

a\ //




BILLS LIST

BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Dumont, County of Bergen, State
of New Jersey, that the proper warrants be drawn and that attached bills, with the exception of
those bills not approved by a majority of the Council, be paid providing funds are available in the
amount of $9,065,632.60

CAPITAL ACCOUNT $126,610.65
CURRENT ACCOUNT $3,932,787.20
RECREATION TRUST $21,227.95
TRUST ACCOUNT $230,959.50
UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST $14,097.46
WIRE TRANSFER
STATE OF NJ DIV. OF PENS. & BNFT $229,552.53
COUNTY OPEN SPACE TRUST FUND $319.22
TREASURER COUNTY OF BERGEN $7,313.09
CHASE BANK $1,418,125.00
DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION $3,084,640.00

TOTAL $4,739,949.84




April 27, 2023
10:24 MM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check Register By Check Date

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: First to Last

Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Detail

Range of check Dates: 04/05/23 to 05/02/23
check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

check # chack pate vendor

PG #  Item Description amount Paid Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/Void Ref Num
Contract Ref Seq Acct

CAPTTAL-INTRCHG CAPITAL ACCOUNT_SPENCER

5362 05/02/23
23-00740 1

23-00740 2
23-00740 3
23-00740 4

ARC0322 ARCART & TOVINO ARCHITECTS,PC
BARRIER-FREE IMPROV- LIBRARY 2,600.00
BARRIER-FREE IMPROV- LIBRARY 7,150.00
BARRLER-FREE IMPROV- LIBRARY 2,600.00
BARRIER-FREE IMPROV- LIBRARY 650.00

13,000.00

-04-55-973-005 Budget
E)DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS
€-04-55-973-005 Budget
E)DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS
C-04-55-973-005 Budget
E)DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS
C-04-55-973-005 Budget
EJDEXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS

5363 05/02/23 ATO023  ATLANTIC TACTICAL OF N.3.
22-00928 9 COLT RIFLES CROY33-EPR 22,21 C-04-55-968-005 Budget
{e) PURCHASE OF LAW/RESCUE EQUP - POLICE
22-01600 4 HANDGUN LIGHTS / HOLSTERS 3,847.80 C-04-55-968-005 Rudget
() PURCHASE OF LAW/RESCUE EQUP - POLICE
3,870.01
5364 05/02/23 BEQ4S  BENJAMIN BROS INC.
23-00618 1 PARTS FOR NEW BLEACHERS 217.64 C-04-55-974-006 Budget
Recreation Bleachers
5365 05/02/23 RC-106  REGIONAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
22-01280 1 7ZENTRO MOTOTRBO INTERFACE 1,730.00 ¢-04-55-974-002 Budget
First Responder Radios
5366 05/02/23  ZETROOOS ZETRON
22-01281 1 MAX DISPATCH SYSTEN 107,793.00 C-04-55-974-002 Budget
First Responder Radios
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Ariouint_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 5 0 126,610.65 0.00
pirect Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 5 i 126,610.65 0.00
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER
68267 04/05/23 BO135  BORG OF DUMONT PAYROLL AGENCY
23-00649 1 MOVING FUNDS-CURRENT TO AGENCY 585,140.00 3-01-36-471-279 Budget
PERS - PENSION CONTRIBUTIONS
23-00640 2 MOVING FUNDS-CURRENT TO AGENCY 1,459,175.00 3-01-36-475-279 Budget
PFRS - CONTRIBUTIONS
2,044,315.00
68268 04/05/23 BOOG7  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL
23-00650 1 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #: 7 4,615.38 3-01-20-100-101 Budget
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
23-00650 2 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #: 7 5,743.61 3-01-20-120-101 Budget

BORG CLERK - REGULAR

5857
6 1
71
§ 1
9 1
5857
1 1
4 1
5857
5 1
5857
2 1
5857
31
5841
1 1
21
5842
1 1
21




april 27, 2023

10:24 am

BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 2

Check Register By Check bate

check # check Date Vendor

feconciled/void ket Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Accolint Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68268 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued

23-00650 3 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #: 7 5,031.65 3-01-20-130-101 Budget 31
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR

23-00650 4 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #, 7 3,683.16 3-01-20-145-101 Budget 4 1
TAX COLL - REGULAR

23-00650 5 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #: 7 957.04 3-01-20-150-1G1 Budget 5 1
TAX ASSESS - RFGULAR

23-00650 6 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #: 7 8,045.87 3-01-22-195-101 Budget 6 1
UCC - REGULAR

23-00650 7 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - 27 38.46 3-01-21-190-101 Budget 7 1
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR

23-00650 8 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - 7 147,440.73  3-01-25-240-101 Budget § 1
POLICE - REGULAR

23-00650 9 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - 7 722.94 3-01-25-240-102 Budget 5 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

23-00650 10 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - 7 64,595.21 3-01-55-164-200 Budget 0 1
TRAFFIC DETAILS

23-00650 11 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - ) 735.98 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 1 1
HEALTH BENEFITS -~ WAIVERS

23-00650 12 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - 27 10,455.00  3-01-25-240-105 Rudget 7 1
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS

23-00650 13 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - 7 16,846.41 3-01-25-240-104 Budget 13 1
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

23-00650 14 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - i 875.10 3-01-25-240-102 Budget ® 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

23-00650 15 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - ) 208,33 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 15 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-00650 16 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - 7 192,31 3-01-25-265-101 Budget % 1
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)

23-00650 17 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - 7 249,31 3-01-25-268-101 Rudget 17 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR

23-00650 18 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - 7 65,808.86 3-01-26-290-101 Budget 8 1
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

23-00650 19 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - 7 1,196.51 3-01-26-290-102 Budget 19 1
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME

23-00650 20 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - 7 800.00 3-01-26-290-104 Budget 2 1
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

23-00650 21 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - ) 115,38 3-01-41-770-020 Budget 21 1
CLEAN COMMUNTTIES - MISC EXPENSES

23-00650 22 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - o 7 76.92 3-01-26-307-101 Budget n o1
RECYCLING - REGULAR (COORDINATOR)

23-00650 23 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - 17 192,31 3-01-25-244-10% Budget 231
EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR}

23-00650 24 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - ) 5,302.13 3-01-26-310-101 Budget ¢ 1
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR

23-00650 25 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - ) 385.78  3-01-26-310-102 Budget 25 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME

23-00650 26 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #: 7 3,059.92 3-01-27-330-101 Budget % 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

23-00650 27 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - pp #: 7 4,430.67 3-01-28-373-101 Budget 7 1

SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR




April 27, 2023
10:24 M

BOROUGH OF DUNMGNT

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 3

Check # Check pate vendor

reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Ifem Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68268 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL continued
23-00650 28 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #: 7 1,632.62 3-01-28-375-101 Budget 28
RECREATION - REGULAR
23-00650 29 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -~ PP #: 7 341,13 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 29
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
23-00650 30 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #; 7 18,974.43  3-01-55-271-200 Budget 30
DUE FROM LIBRARY
23-00650 31 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #: 7 4,377.55 3-01-43-490-101 Budget 31
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR
23-00650 32 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #: 7 384.69 3-01-43-490-102 Budget 32
MUNICIPAL - SPECTAL SESSIONS
23-00650 33 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #: 7 9,583.95 3-01-36-472-282 Budget 33
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
23-00650 34 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #: 7 5,163.51 3-01-36-472-282 Budget 34
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
23-00650 35 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #: 7 225.19  3-01-23-210-100 Budget 35
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
23-00650 36 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #: 7 278,09 3-01-36-474-279 Budget 36
DCRP ~ CONTRIBUTIONS
392,766.13
68269 04/17/23 MC0024  MCT EASTERN SECURITY SYSTEMS 5845
23-00439 1 SR. CTR. DIGITAL MONITORING 300,00 3-01-28-373-237 Budget 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - MAINTENANCE
23045 04/18/23 DUL36  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION (Replaced By: TEMPORARY 23045)  04/18/23 void 5847
(Void Reason: WRONG ACCOUNT)
23-00021 10 SCHOOL TAXES DUE 4/12/23 1,542,320.00 3-01-55-100-001 Budget 1
SCHOOL TAXES
23046 04/18/23  TRO200  TREASURER,STATE OF N1/727 GSPT 5847
23-00313 2 NIDEP GREEN ACRES LOAN 2023 5,573.63 3-01-45-941-020 Budget 2
GREEN ACRES PRIN/INTR ON PRKS REPAYMENT
23-00313 3 NIDEP GREEN ACRES LOAN 2023 644.69 3-01-45-941-020 Budget 3
GREEN ACRES PRIN/INTR ON PRKS REPAYMENT
6,218.32
68270 04/19/23  CAOQL1  CAESARS ATLANTIC CITY 5849
23-00669 1 DPW - Continuing Education 204,00 3-01-26-290-233 Budget 6
STREETS/ROADS - CONF & CONV
68271 04/19/23 (€0736  COSTCO WHOLESALE 5849
23-00659 1 COSTCO CHARGE FOR MEMBERSHIP 7.95 3-01-26-310-242 Budget 3
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORG HALL MAINTENANCE
68272 (4/19/23 DI131  DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY 5849
23-00361 3 2ND QTR/23 LIBRARY STATE AID 213,570.75  3-01-29-390-275 Budget z
PUBLIC LIBRARY - MATNTENANCE
68273 04/19/23  GRANDOOS GRAND HOTEL 5849
23-00664 1 Spring Conference June 5-8 648.00 3-01-43-490-208 Budget 4

MUNICIPAL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF




April 27, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 4
10:24 check Register By Check Date

check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68273 GRAND HOTEL Continued
23-00665 1 Spring Conference Hotel 648.00 3-01-43-490-208 Budget 5 1
MUNICIPAL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
1,296.00
68274 04/19/23  1CTSC005 ICT SOLUTIONS 5849
22-00509 1 EMERGENCY CALL QUT-1-4-22/FAX 337.50 2-01-20-310-242 Budget 1 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORD HALL MAINTENANCE
68275 04/19/23 NI1905  TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY 5849
23-00721 1 ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATIONNIPDES 4,050.00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 7T 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
68276 04/19/23 BO067  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 5852
23-00723 1 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP & 8 4,615.38 3-01-20-100-101 Budget 1 1
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
23-00723 2 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 5,743.61 3-01-20-120-101 Budgat 2 1
BORO CLERK - REGULAR
23-00723 3 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - pp #: 8 5,031.65 3-01-20-130-10% Budget 301
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR
23-00723 4 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - pp #: 8 3,683.16 3-01-20-145-101 Budget i 1
TAX COLL - REGULAR
23-00723 5 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - pp #: 8 957.04 3-01-20-150-101 Budget 5 1
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR
23-00723 6 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 8,150.87 3-01-22-195-101 Budget 6 1
UCC - REGULAR
23-00723 7 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 300.00 3-01-21-180-101 Budget 71
JLUB - REGULAR
23-00723 8 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 38.46 3-01-21-190-101 Budget 8§ 1
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR
23-00723 O PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - pp #: 8 142,054.44  3-01-25-240-101 Budget ¢ 1
POLICE - REGULAR
23-00723 10 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 561,64 3-01-25-240-102 Budget 0 1
POLICE - OVERTIME
23-00723 11 PpAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 49,473.36 3-01-55-164-200 Budget I 1
TRAFFIC DETAILS
23-00723 12 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: § 750,90 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 12 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
23-00723 13 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - pp #: 8 5,415.00 3-01-25-240-105 Budget 13 1
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS
23-00723 14 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - pp #: 8 15,623.13 3-01-25-240-104 Budget 14 1
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR
23-00723 15 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - pp #: 8 799.30 3-01-25-240-102 Budget 15 1
POLICE - OVERTIME
23-00723 16 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - pP #: 8 208,33 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 6 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
23-00723 17 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - P #: 8 192.31 3-01-25-265-101 Budget 7 1
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)
23-00723 18 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP &: 8 1,921.31 3-01-25-268-101 Budget 18 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR
23-00723 19 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP £: 8 65,814.21 3-01-26-290-101 Budget 9 1

STREETS/R0ADS - REGULAR




April 27, 2023

10:24 Am

BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 5
Chack Register By Check Date

check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68276 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continved

23-00723 20 PAY WEEX OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 §20.30 3-01-26-290-102 Budget 0 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ QVERTIME

23-00723 21 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: § 1,000.00 3-01-26-290-104 Budget 211
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

23-00723 22 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 112,17 3-01-41-770-020 Budget 2 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES

23-00723 23 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - pP #: § 74,78 3-01-26-307-101 Budget 23 1
RECYCLING - REGULAR (CODRDINATOR)

23-00723 24 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: § 192,31 3-01-25-244-101 Budget 41
EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR}

23-00723 25 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - pp #: 8 5,280,13 3-01-26-310-101 Budget 51
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR

23-00723 26 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: § 289.34 3-01-26-310-102 Budget 6 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME

23-00723 27 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 3,059.92 3-01-27-330-10t Budget a7 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

23-00723 28 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 4,284.67 3-01-28-373-101 Budget 8 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR

23-00723 29 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: § 1,632.62 3-01-28-375-101 Budget 9 1
RECREATION - REGULAR

23-00723 30 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - pP #: 8 341,13 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 0 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-00723 31 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 13,990.91 3-01-55-271-200 Budget it 1
DUE FROM LIBRARY

23-00723 32 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - pP #: 8 4,323.55 3-01-43-490-101 Budget 1

. MUNICIPAL - REGULAR

23-00723 33 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: § 517.35 3-01-43-490-102 Budget 31
MUNICIPAL - SPECIAL SESSIONS

23-00723 34 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: § 8,088.84 3-01-36-472-282 Budget M1
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-00723 35 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 4,724.85 3-01-36-472-282 Budget 3501
SOCTIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-00723 36 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - pp #: 8 197.12 3-01-23-210-100 Budget 1
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL

23-00723 37 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - pp #: 8 236.86 3-01-36-474-279 Budget 3 1

68277 04/20/23

23-00725

1

68278 04/20/23

22-00411

3

68279 05/02/23

23-00647

1

361,410.95

GRIDDOOS GRIDDLE THIS SVC. CORP.

FOOD PLATTER-SHRED EVENT

120.00

IBP-321 IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER

PAPER TOWELS & TOILET TISSUE

AFA 409 A.F.A. TEAM SPORTS

RECONDITIONING FOOTBALL HELMET

533.11

3,789.59

DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS

5853
3-01-41-770-020 Budget 2 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES

5853
2-01-26-290-230 Budget 1 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

5856
3-01-28-375-250 Budgat 132 1

RECREATION - FOOTBALL




April 27, 2023
10:74 MM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: O

check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
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68280 05/02/23 AGOO8  AGL WELDING SUPPLY (O 5856
23-00552 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 1,800.00 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 103 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
23-00552 2 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 341.68 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 04 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
2,141.68
68281 05/02/23 AMO14  AMERICANWEAR INC. 5856
23-00520 1 DPW UNIFORMS & MATS 185,58 3-01-26-290-205 Budget 9% 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
23-00591 1 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget Lt
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00591 2 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 12 1
RUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00591 3 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget m 1
RUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00581 4 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 14 1
_ BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
212.18
68282 05/02/23  AMAZO0QS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 5856
23-00562 1 lcase paper 49,99 3-01-43-490-234 Budget 06 1
MUNICIPAL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00609 1 POSTER FRAME 47.36  3-01-20-100-202 Budget 1
GEN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00612 1 Tally Ribhon Cartridges 72,75 3-01-43-490-234 Budget 2 1
MUNICIPAL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00676 1 SUMMER CAMP SUPPLIES 227.89 3-01-28-375-258 Budget 156 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
397.99
68283 05/02/23  APPROGI0 APPROVED SURGICAL SUPPLIES,INC 5856
23-00607 1 OXYGEN REFILL 168.00 3-01-25-240-284 Budget m 1
POLICE - MEDICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
68284 05/02/23  ATLANOOS ATLANTIC RENT A FENCE 5856
23-00175 5 TEMP FENSE LEASE APRIL 2023 225,00 3-01-20-1060-296 Budget § 1
GEN ADMIN - OFF-SITE STORAGE LEASES
68285 05/02/23 AU032  AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE CO. 5856
23-00246 4 Parts & Maintenance 196.73 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 19 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
68286 05/02/23 BEO4S  BENJAMIN BROS INC. 5856
23-00449 2 DPW - Parts and Maintenance 17.98 3-01-26-290-230 Budget %1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
68287 05/02/23 BEGS2  BERGEN CTY UTILITIES AUTH 5856
23-00420 3 2ND QTR 2023 WASTEWATER CHG 530,917.00 3-01-31-455-201 Budget 66 1

BERGEN COUNTY UTILITY - OPERATIONS
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68288 05/02/23 BO0023  BOGGIA & BOGGIA, LLC 5856
23-00379 9 LEGAL SERVICE MARCH 2023 270,00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget 371
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
68280 05/02/23 BRO73  BRODERICKS FLOWERS 5856
23-00732 1 ATHLEEN RAMM FUNERAL ARRANGEM 142.95 3-01-20-110-299 Budget 180 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - MISCELANEOUS
68290 05/02/23 BR90S  BRIAN VENEZIO 5856
23-00318 5 MED B EXPENSE REIMB.APRIL 2073 §11.90 3-01-23-220-250 Budget a1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
68291 05/02/23  BUCKHOOS BUCKHURST FISH JACQUEMART,INC. 5856
23-00377 6 PROF, SERV.AFFORDABLE HOUSING 1,300,00 3-01-21-190-201 Budget 35 01
AFEQRDABLE - LEGAL EXPENSES
23-00377 7 PROF. SERV.AFFORDABLE HOUSING 5,600.00 3-01-21-190-201 Budget 1
AFFORDABLE - LEGAL EXPENSES
6,900.00
68292 05/02/23  CATHEGDS BCMCAA 5856
23-00666 1 Spring conference GlendadJudi 600.00 3-01-43-490-208 Budget 148 1
MUNICIPAL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
68293 05/02/23 (CE08T  CERTIFIED SPEEDOMETER SERV. IN 5856
23-00622 1 PATROL VEHICLE CALIBRATION 264.00 3-01-25-240-243 Budget 124 1
POLTICE - VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT REPATIRS
68294 05/02/23  CHIES0QS CHIESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI 5856
1300414 7 PROF.LEGAL SERV. FOR MAR 2023 406,40 3-01-20-155-235 Budget 60 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00414 8 PROF.LEGAL SERV. FOR MAR 2023 5,733.54 3-01-20-155-235 Budget 61 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
6,139.94
68295 05/02/23  CMRSFOOS CMRS-FP 5856
23-0017¢ 5 POSTAGE - APRIL 2023 5,000,00 3-01-20-101-237 Budget 8§ 1
| POSTAGE
68296 05/02/23 CO736  COSTCO WHOLESALE 5856
23-00648 1 JAMETORIAL SUPPLIES-DPW 584.93 3-01-28-373-234 Budget 133 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - SUPPLIES
23-00689 1 DPW Office Supplies 137.25 3-01-26-290-234 Budget 159 1
STREETS/ROADS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
722.18
68297 05/02/23 1OL03 D & E UNIFORMS 5856
23-00600 1 BADGES FOR UNIFORMS-EX-CHIEF 1,012.00 3-01-25-265-245 Budget 15 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
68298 05/02/23 DEI20  DE MAURC TOWING 5856
22-01765 2 TOWING - P.D CAR #23 125.00 2-01-25-240-243 Budget 4 1

POLICE - VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT REPAIRS
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68209 05/02/23 DE124  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF NJ 5856
23-00180 6 DENTAL PAYMENT mAY 2023 9,476.05 3-01-23-220-200 Budget 1 1
INSURANCE - DENTAL
68300 05/02/23  DEBOROGS DEBORAH ZAFONTE 5856
23-00638 1 Sound Recording 03/27/23 100.00 3-01-43-490-299 Budget 136 1
MUNICIPAL - COURT RENTAL/SECURITY
68301 05/02/23  DIRECO0S DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 5856
23-00544 4 CURRENT ELECTRIC APRIL 2023 4.42  3-01-31-430-000 Budget 97 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
23-00544 5 CURRENT ELECTRIC APRIL 2023 767.92  3-01-31-430-000 Budget 98 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
23-00544 6 CURRENT ELECTRIC APRIL 2023 0.26 3-01-31-430-000 Budget 99 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
772.60
68302 05/02/23  DRMIAQOS DR. MICHAEL GOLZ 5856
23-00625 1 PHYSICAL ASSESSEMENT TESTING 3,480.00 3-01-25-240-236 Budget 126 1
POLICE - MEDICAL EXAMS
68303 05/02/23 DUL07  DURTE LAWN MOWER & EQUIPMENT 5856
23-00654 1 FIR DEPT SUPPLIES 30.00 3-01-25-265-245 Budget 144 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
68304 05/02/23 DUl41l  DUMONT HARDWARE CO 5856
23-00627 1 PURCHASES-NOV-FEB. 2022-2023 302.58 3-01-26-310-234 Budget w1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-00695 1 DPW Parts & Maintenance 106.97 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 163 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
23-00695 2 DPW Parts & Maintenance 147,23 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 164 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
23-00695 3 DPW Parts & Maintenance 28,92 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 65 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00695 4 DPW Parts & Maistenance 202.92 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 66 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00695 S DPW PARTS 24,99 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 167 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
813.61
68305 05/02/23 ERI00  ERIC M. BERNSTEIN & ASSOCIATES 5856
23-00651 2 PROF. SRV. READERED MARCH 2023 360.00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget 134 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00651 3 PROF., SRV. RENDERED MARCH 2023 3,105.00 3-01-20-156-733 Budget 135 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00651 4 PROF. SRV. RENDERED MARCH 2023 210,00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget 136 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00651 S PROF. SRV. RENDERED MARCH 2023 735.00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget 137 1
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00651 6 PROF. SRV, RENDERED MARCH 2023 2,430.00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget 138 1

SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES




april 27, 2023
10424 M

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check Register By Check Date

Page No: 9

Check # Check Date vendor

PO # Ttem

Description Amount Paid

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
contract  Ref Seq Acct

MARINERS

CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER

continued

68305 ERIC M. BERNSTEIN & ASSOCIATES Continued

23-00651 7
23-00651 8
23-00651 9
23-00651 10

68306 05/02/23
23-00778 1

68307 05/02/23
23-00462 2

£8308 05/02/23
23-00463 2

68309 05/02/23
23-00551 1

68310 05/02/23
23-00323 8

23-00323 ¢

68311 05/02/23
23-00633 1

68312 05/02/23
23-00369 4

68313 05/02/23
23-00185 3

68314 05/02/23
23-00176 S

PROF. SRV. RENDERED MARCH 2023 §55.00

PROF. SRV. RENDERED MARCH 2023 900.00

PROF. SRV. RENDERED MARCH 2023 345.00

PROF. SRV. RENDERED MARCH 2023 180.00

9,120,00

ETC-504 ELIZABETH TRUCK CENTER

AMBULANCE DEDUCTIBLE-2/26/23 2,500.00

FI171  FIRE COMPANY #1

1ST QTR 2023 OPERTNG EXPENSES 5,006.00

FI172  FIRE COMPANY #3

1ST QTR 2023 OPERTNG EXPENSES 5,000.00

FO-0220 FOSTER & COMPANY

DPW - PARTS & MAINTENANCE 601.45

GAETAD0S GAETA RECYCLING COMPANY, INC

SOLID WASTE MARCH 2023 46,467.57
RECYCLING TAX MARCH 2023 1,780.62
48,248.19
GE325  GENERAL CODE
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 1,195.00
GEISTO0S GEIST LAW. LLC
BORO ATTORNEY PROF SERV MAR/23 8,050.00

600011 GOOSETOWN COMMUNICATIONS

DPW RENTAL RADIO APR-JUN 2023 3,975.00

GREATO0S GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS

POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE APR 2023 181.00

3-01-20-156-233 Budget
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-20-156-233 Budget
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-20-156-233 Budget
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-20-156-233 Budget
SPECIAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

3-01-25-260-275 Budget
AID TO VOL AMBULANCE - CONTRIBUTIONS

3-01-25-266-280
FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL

Budget

3-01-25-266-280
FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL

Budget

3-01-26-290-230 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

3-01-26-305-201 Budget
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
3-01-26-305-201 Budget
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES

3-(1-20-120-289 Budget
BORO CLERK - CODEFICATION OF ORDIMANCES

3-01-20-155-235 Budget
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

3-01-26-290-215 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - RADIO MAINTENANCE

3-01-20-101-237
POSTAGE

Budget

139 1
“e 1
1“1 1
M 1
5856
193 1
5856
2 1
5856
3 1
5856
02 1
5856
i1 1
3 1
5856
129 1
5856
#01
5856
1“1
5856
9 1
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68315 05/02/23  HACKFOL10 HACKENSACK MERIDIAN HEALTH 5856
23-00547 2 FIRE DEPARTMENT EXAMS 508.00 3-01-25-265-236 Budget 101 1
FIRE DEPT - PHYSICAL EXAMS
23-00757 1 MEDICAL EXAM FOR NEW HIRES 1,200.00 3-01-25-240-236 Budget 9% 1
POLICE - MEDICAL EXAMS
1,708.00
68316 05/02/23 HO200  HOME DEPGT CREDIT SVC. 5856
23-00769 1 COMBO ELECTRIC TOOL KIT 129.00 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 192 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
68317 05/02/23 10227  IDM MEDICAL SUPPLY CO 5856
22-01764 1 OXYGEN REFILL 356.92 2-01-25-240-284 Budget 3 1
POLICE - MEDICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
68318 05/02/23  ITAFT005 IIA LIFTING SERVICES, INC. 5856
23-00545 1 AMNUAL FIRE HOSE TESTING-2023 4,197.24 3-01-25-265-225 Budget 100 1
FIRE DEPT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
68319 05/02/23 IN230  INDEPENDENT HOSE CO 5856
23-00464 7 1ST QTR 2023 OPERTNG EXPENSES 5,000,00 3-01-25-266-280 Budget 94 1
FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL
68320 05/02/23 1p000  INSTITUTE OF FORENSIC 5856
23-00605 1 3 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATIONS 1,575.00 3-01-25-240-236 Budget 17 1
POLICE - MEDICAL EXAMS
68321 05/02/23  1CTSO00S JCT SOLUTIONS 5856
23-00660 1 SENIOR CENTER LINE OPERATIONAL 310,00 3-01-26-310-242 Budget 147 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
23-00742 7 DOOR ACCES TO B.A'S OFFICE 270.00 3-01-26-310-242 Budget 186 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORG HALL MAINTENANCE
580.00
£8322 05/02/23  IEANIOOS JEANINE SIEK 5856
23-00733 1 J.SIEK MILEAGE/CLERK'S CONF. 178.16 3-01-20-120-208 Budget 181 1
BORO CLERK - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
68323 05/02/23 100020  JOHN COOK 5856
23-00320 5 MED B REIMB -JOHN/LIZ APR 2023 417,10 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 2 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
68324 05/02/23 100021  JOHN MOLINA 5856
23-00566 1 February Interpreting 337.50 3-01-43-490-298 Budget 107 1
MUNICIPAL - COURT INTERPRETER
68325 05/02/23 100023  JOHN PAMPALONT, JR. 5856
23-00324 5 WASTEWATER COMSULTAN APR 2023 330.00 3-01-26-290-236 Budget 3 1

STREETS/ROADS - (-4 SEWER LICENSE
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68326 05/02/23  LAWOFQ10 LAW OFFICE OF LOUIS G. 5856
23-00702 1 PROF. SERV PUBLIC DEF JUN 2022 §97.52 2-01-43-495-210 Budget 168 1
PUBLIC DEFENDER - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00702 9 PROF. SERV PUBLIC DEF JUL 2022 597.52 2-01-43-495-210 Budget 70 1
PUBLIC DEFENDER - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00702 10 PROF. SERV PUBLIC DEF AUG 2022 597.52 2-01-43-495-210 Budget m 1
' PUBLIC DEFENDER - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00702 11 PROF. SERV PUBLIC DEF SEP 2022 597.52 2-01-43-495-210 Budget 17 1
PUBLIC DEFENDER - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00702 12 PROF. SERV PUBLIC DEF 0CT 2022 597.52 2-01-43-495-210 Budget 173 1
PUBLIC DEFENDER - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00702 13 PROF. SERV PUSLIC DEF NOV 2022 597,52 2-01-43-495-210 Budget 74 1
PUBLIC DEFENDER - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00702 14 PROF. SERV PUBLIC DEF DEC 2022 597.53 2-01-43-495-210 Budget 175 1
PUBLIC DEFENDER - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00734 9 PROF.SERY PBLC DEFENDER JAN 23 604,17 3-01-43-495-210 Budget 182 1
PUBLIC DEFENDER - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00734 10 PROF.SERV PBLC DEFENDER FEB 23 604,00 3-01-43-495-210 8udget 183 1
PUBLIC DEFENDER - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00734 11 PROF.SERV PBLC DEFENDER MAR 23 604.17 3-01-43-495-210 Budget 8¢ 1
PUBLIC DEFENDER - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
5,994.99
68327 05/02/23 L1225  LIBERTY ELEVATOR CORP 5856
23-00183 5 LIBRARY ELEVATOR MAINT APR-23 210.00 3-01-26-310-213 Budget 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
68328 05/02/23  MIDATOOS MID-ATLANTIC TRUCK CENTER 5856
23-00029 1 Exhaust BHack Pressure Senor 173.82 2-01-26-290-243 Budget 5 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
68329 05/02/23  MODELOOS MODEL ELECTRONICS, INC. 5856
23-00692 1 DPw Parts & Maintenance 346,53 3-01-26-290-230 Budget w1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
68330 05/02/23 MSA-122 MARK ABDULLA 5856
23-00384 4 CELL PHONE REIMB MARCH 2023 40.00 3-01-25-265-245 Budget 45 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
23-00384 5 CELL PHONE REIMB APRIL 2023 40.00 3-01-25-265-245 Budget 6% 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
80.00
68331 05/02/23 MU0033  MUNICIPAL CAPITAL FINANCE 5856
23-00191 17 DPW COPIERS LEASE APRIL 2023 257.50 3-01-26-290-212 Budget 1
STREETS/ROADS - PURCHASE EQUIP
23-00191 18 BUILDING COPIERS LEASE APR/23 257.50 3-01-22-195-239 Budget % 1
UCC - PRINTING
23-00191 19 BORO COPIERS LEASE APRIL 2023 370,00 3-01-20-130-212 Budget 17 1

885.00

FIN ADMIN - EQUIPMENT PURCHASE
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68332 05/02/23  NATIOOI0 NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING 5856
23-00694 1 DPW - Clean & Televise Sewers 2,633.75 3-01-26-311-243 Budget 62 1
SEWER - REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE
68333 05/02/23  NECFI005 NEC FINANCIAL SVC. 5856
23-00322 6 CURRENT PHONE/FEE MAY 2023 1,200.24 3-01-31-446-000 Budget 1
TELEPHONE
68334 05/02/23  NICKMOOS NICK MEDINA 5856
23-00383 3 CELL PHONE SVC REIMB AN 2023 40.00 3-01-25-265-245 Budget 41 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
23-00383 4 CELL PHONE SVC REIMB FEB 2023 40.00 3-01-25-265-245 Budget 4 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/FQUIP/REPL
23-00383 5 CELL PHONE SVC REIMB MAR 2023 40.00 3-01-25-265-245 Budget 43 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
23-00383 6 CELL PHONE SVC REIMB APR 2023 40,00 3-01-25-265-245 Budget 4 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
160,00
68335 05/02/23 N3348 N3 STATE ASSC CHIEFS OF POLICE 5856
23-00750 1 WRITTEN EXAM / ACCREDITATION 3,500.00 3-01-25-240-236 Budget 188 1
POLICE - MEDICAL EXAMS
23-00750 1 WRITTEN EXAM / ACCREDITATION 1,667.00 3-01-25-240-288 Budget 188 2
POLICE - SPECIAL TRAINING/ACCREDITATION
5,167.00
68336 05/02/23 NI739  NJ DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 5856
23-00655 1 STATE TRAINING FEES-4TH QTR 2,371.00 2-01-55-200-003 Budget 45 1
BOCA
23-00655 2 STATE TRAINING FEE-1ST QRY 3,648.00 3-01-55-200-003 Budget 146 1
BOCA
6,018.00
68337 05/02/23 NOBOL  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP 5856
23-00619 1 LEGAL ADVERTISING 38,20 3-01-20-120-222 Budget 123 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-00632 1 LEGAL ADVERTISING 65.48 3-01-20-120-222 Budget 128 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
103.68
68338 05/02/23  NORTHO20 NORTHEAST STAFFING SOLUTIONS 5856
23-00452 14 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 3/19/23 512,25 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 83 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 15 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 3/26/23 512,25 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 84 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 16 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 4/2/23 1,740.00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 85 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 17 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 4/2/23 430,29 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 86 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 18 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 4/9/23 1,305.00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 87 1

STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
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68338 NORTHEAST STAFFING SOLUTIONS  Continuad
23-00452 19 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 4/9/23 430,29 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 88 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 20 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 4/16/23 1,746.00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget g9 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSOMNEL
23-00452 21 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 4/16/23 464,00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 9% 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
7,134.08
68339 05/02/23 0POGZ23  OPTIMUM 5856
23-0031¢ 4 DPW Internet 174,10 3-01-26-290-276 Budget 5 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS
23-00391 8 CABLE\INTERNET\PHONE CHRG APR 156.38 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 5 1L
TELEPHONE
130.48
68340 05/02/23 PA379  PARAMOUNT EXTERMINATING 5856
23-00415 4 PEST CONTROL BORC FOR MAR 2023 155,00 3-01-26-310-242 Budget Y}
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORQ HALL MAINTENANCE
23-00415 5 PEST CONTROL BORQ FOR MAR 2023 155.00 3-01-26-310-242 Budget 83 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
23-00416 4 PEST CONTROL DPW MARCH 2023 70.00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 64 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00416 5 PEST CONTROL DPW MARCH 2023 70.00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 65 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSTONAL SERVICES
450,00
68341 05/02/23 PESO5  PENGUIN COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 5856
23-00652 1 (12) MONTH E DISPATCH SERVICE 1,680.00 3-01-25-265-276 Budget 1“3 1
FIRE DEPT - PAGERS/RADIOS/COMMUNICATIONS
68342 05/02/23 PGO024 P & G AUTO 5856
22-01597 1 PARTS FOR REPAIR OF CAR 219 677.87 2-01-25-268-234 Budget 2 1
LIFE HAZARD - USE FEES
23-00443 4 DPW Parts & Maintenance 91.75 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 67 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00443 5 DPW Parts & Maintenance 432,80 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 68 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MATNT PARTS
23-00443 6 DPW Parts & Maintenance 263.10 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 69 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00443 7 DPW Parts & Mainienance 44,47 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 01
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00443 8 Police parts & Maintenance 202,40 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
1,712.39
68343 05/02/23 PI24  ANTHONY PIERRO 5856
23-00285 5 MED B REIMB. APRIL 2023 164,90 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 23 1

INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT




Aprit 27, 2023
10:24 MM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Page No: 14

check Register By Check Date

check # check Date vendor

PO # Ttem

Dascription Amount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Charge Account account Type  Contract  Ref Seq Acct

MARINERS

68343 ANTHONY PIERRQG

23-00285 6

68344 (5/02/23
23-0072¢ 1

68345 05/02/23
23-00451 5
23-00451 6

68346 05/02/23
23-00608 1

23-00672 1
23-00672 2
23-00672 3
23-00678 1
2300714 1

68347 (5/02/23
23-006%0 1

68348 05/02/23
23-00254 1

23-00570 1

68348 05/02/23
23-00749 1

68350 05/02/23
23-00753 1

CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued

Continued

MED B REIMB. AD] JAN-MAR 2023 15.60-
149,30

PRA10  PROFESSIONAL GOV'T EDUCATORS
REGISTRATION-D. MATI WEBINAR 80,00

PUBLIC SERVICE ENERGY & GAS CO
15,693.66

PU415
BORO ELECTRIC\GAS MARCH 2023
BORG ELECTRIC\GAS MARCH 2023 4,754.65

20,448.31

RAOO3  RACHLES-MICHELES OIL €O.,INC.
DPW ~ Gas and Diesel Fuel 2,839.33
DPW - GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 1,193.32
DPW - GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 2,750.57
DPW - GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 2,123.59
DPW Gas and Diesel Fuel 1,092.96
DPW Gas and Diesel Fuel 533.27

TI0,5%.04

RA03  RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE (O

DPW 5 Pump Stations Monitor 325.00

SA450  SANITATION EQUIPMENT CORP
SWEEPER BLADE STRAPS 326.36

DPW - Parts & Maintenance 332,01

658.37

SHO024  SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP

298.16

SHARPOL0) SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP.

ADMIN AND DB COPLERS (MONTHLY) 300.08

3-01-23-220-250 Budget o1
TNSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT

5856
3-01-20-145-208 Budget m 1
TAX COLL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF

5856
3-01-31-430-000 Budget 81 1
ELECTRICTITY/NATURAL GAS
3-01-31-435-000 Rudget 82 1
STREET LIGHTING

5856
3-(1-31-460-000 Budget 26 1
GASOLINE
3-01-31-466-000 Budget B3 1
GASOLINE
3-01-31-460-000 Budget 154 1
GASOLINE
3-01-31-460-000 Budget 135 1
GASOLINE
3-01-31-460-000 Budget 157 1
GASOLINE
3-01-31-460-000 Budget 771
GASOLINE

5856
3-01-26-290-235 Budget 16t 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

5856
3-01-26-290-243 Budget 001
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
3-01-26-290-243 Budget 08 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS

5856
2-01-25-240-239 Budget 187 1
POLICE - PRINTING

5856
3-01-25-240-239 Budget 18 1

POLICE - PRINTING




April 27, 2023
10:24 aM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 15

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT..SPENCER Continued
68351 05/02/23  SHIRLOOS SHIRLEY ORBACH 5856
23-00321 5 MED B EXPENSE REIMB APRIL 2023 135.50 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 29 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
68352 05/02/23 SP0023  SPOK,INC 5856
23-00315 5 CURRNT CHARGES-SENIOR APR 2023 2.4 3-01-28-373-237 gudget 26 1
SENTOR CITIZENS - MAINTENANCE
68353 05/02/23 STO010  STONE INDUSTRIES, INC. 5856
23-00571 1 DPW - Winter 1/4" Asphalt 546.04 3-01-26-290-296 Budget 08 1
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
23-00671 1 DPW - Winter 1/4" Asphalt 443,23 3-01-26-290-29% Budget 151 1
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
23-00671 2 DPW - winter 1/4" Asphalt 433.07 3-01-26-290-29%6 Budget 132 1
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
23-00697 1 DPW - FABC Top Asphalt 85.87 3-01-26-290-2% Budget 168 1
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
1,508.21
68354 05/02/23  STATEQOS STATE TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY 5856
23-00474 1 DRUG SCRFENING PANEL 225.00 2-01-25-240-236 Budget 95 1
POLICE - MEDICAL EXAMS
68355 05/02/23 Su0022  SUBURBAN DISPOSAL INC 5856
23-00184 5 SOLID WASTE/RECYCLING APR 2023 126,416.67 3-01-26-305-201 Budget 3 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
68356 05/02/23 SUFZ0S  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 5856
23-00178 5 HYDRANTS APRIL 2023 14,318.68 3-01-25-267-281 Budget 10 1
FIRE HYDRANT - SERVICES
68357 05/02/23 SUEZOS  VEQLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 5856
23-00393 4 WATER CHARGE FOR MARCH 2023 2,856.24 3-01-31-445-000 Budget 59 1
WATER
68358 05/02/23  SUNSEOQS SUNSET CAR WASH & DETAIL CNTR 5856
23-00381 2 FIRE DEPT CAR WASHES JAN 2023 12,00 3-01-25-265-225 Budget B 1
FIRE DEPT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
23-00381 3 FIRE DEPT CAR WASHES FEB 2023 50.00 3-01-25-265-225 Rudget 39 1
FIRE DEPT - FQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
23-00381 4 FIRE DEPT FULL DETAIL maR 2023 140,00 3-01-25-265-225 Budget 40 1
FIRE DEPT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
222.00
68359 05/02/23  SUSANOL0 SUSAN VAN VALEN 5856
23-00741 2 EXERCISE CLASSES-APRIL 2023 350.00 3-01-28-373-298 Budget 185 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - EXERCISE
68360 05/02/23 SUSTOS  SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ASSOC. 5856
23-00194 5 FINANCIAL SERV FEES APRIL 2023 3,500.00 3-01-20-130-235 Budget 18 1

FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES




April 27, 2023
10:24

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check Register By Check Date

Page No: 16

Check # Check pate vendor

PO #  Item Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account

Accolnt Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

MARTNERS
68361 05/02/23
23-00382 3

68362 05/02/23
23-00283 5

68363 05/02/23
23-00461 2

68364 05/02/23
22-01165 5
23-00444 9
23-00444 10
23-00444 11
23-00444 12
23-00444 13
23-00446 5

68365 05/02/23
23-00561 1

68366 05/02/23
23-00386 14
23-00386 15
23-00386 16
23-00386 17

68367 05/02/23
23-003%0 12

23-00390 14

CURRENT ACCOUNT._.SPENCER

Continued
TESSEQDS TESSER & COHEN
LEGAL SERYV CONSTRUC LITIGATION 237.00

THS06  THOMAS COUGHLIN
MEDICARE-B REIMB- APRIL 2023 415.80

TR524  TRUCK COMPANY #2
1ST QTR 2023 OPRTNG EXPENSES 5,000.00

UN-111  UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC.

POLICE-COOLANT AND RADIATOR 361.03
DPW - PARTS & MAINTENANCE 113.98
DPW Parts & Maintenance 71.50
DPW Parts & Maintenance 140.18
DPW Parts & Maintenance 11.86
DPW Parts & Maintenance 144,93
Police Parts & Maintenance 215.17
T 1,118.65
VA-292  VALLEY PHYSICIAN SERVICES
DPY - URINE & ALCOHOL TESTING 314.00

VEGL0  VERTZON

PHONE USAGE CHARGES APRIL 2023 46.90
PHONE USAGE CHARGES APRIL 2023 316.42
PHONE USAGE CHARGES APRIL 2023 411.34
PHONE USAGE CHARGES MARCH 2023 64.97
839.63
VESO0  VERIZON WIRELESS
BORO PHONE CHG MAR/APRIL 2023 1,916.28
BORO PHONE CHG MAR/APRIL 2023 440.11

3-01-20-100-235 Budget
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES

3-01-23-220-250 Budget
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT

3-01-25-266-280 Budget
FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL

2-01-26-290-227 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT {POLICE)
3-01-26-290-243 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
3-01-26-290-243 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
3-01-26-290-243 Budget
STREETS/ROADS ~ VEHICLE MAENT PARTS
3-01-26-290-243 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
3-01-26-290-243 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
3-01-26-290-227 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)

3-01-26-290-235 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

3-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE
3-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE
3-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE
3-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE
3-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE
3-01-31-440-000 Budget

TELEPHONE

5856
1m 1
5856
A 1
5856
9 1
5856
1 1
71
nBo1
%1
751
76 1
71
5850
05 1
5856
47 1
48 1
49 1
5S¢ 1
5856
55 1
5% 1




april 27, 2023
10:24 av

BORCUGH OF DUMONT

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 17

Check # Check Date Vendor

reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract  Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68367 VERIZON WIRELESS Continued
23-00390 15 BORO PHONE CHG MAR/APRIL 2023 252,41 3-01-31-440-000 Rudget 57 1
o TELEPHONE
2,608.80
68368 05/02/23 VERIZOL0 VERIZON BUSINESS 5856
23-00388 5 BUSINESS PHONE CHRG APRIL 2023 23,43 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 52 1
TELEPHONE
68369 05/02/23  VERIZ015 VERIZON 5856
23-00387 5 BOROUGH PHONE CHRG APRIL 2023 1,888.23 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 51 1
TELEPHONE
68370 05/02/23  VER1Z020 VERIZON 5856
23-00389 8 BORG PHONE CHRG APRIL 2023 5.00 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 53 1
TELEPHONE
23-00389 9 BORO PHONE CHRG APRIL 2023 198.47  3-01-31-440-000 Budget 4 1
TELEPHONE
303.47
68371 05/02/23 vI0026  VSP-VISION SERVICE PLAN 5856
23-00284 5 REIMB_DFW/FAULBRN/VENEZIO APR 51,69 3-01-23-220-100 Budget 22 1
INSURANCE - MEDICAL
68372 05/02/23  WBMASOOS W.B. MASON 05/02/23 voIp 0
68373 05/02/23  WBMASO0S W.B. MASON 5856
23-00174 5 MONTHLY FEF RENTAL APRIL 2023 4,90 3-01-20-100-295 Budget 71
GEN ADMIN - CENTRALIZED PUR/OFFICE/COMP
23-00450 3 BORO WATER SUPPLY MARCH 2023 149.30  3-01-20-100-295 Budget 719 1
GEN ADMIN - CENTRALIZED PUR/OFFICE/COMP
23-00450 4 BORO WATER SUPPLY APRIL 2023 149.30 3-01-20-100-295 Budget 80 1
GEN ADMIN - CENTRALIZED PUR/OFFICE/COMP
23-00606 1 DVD DISC 96.06 3-01-25-240-234 Budget 18 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00624 1 MARCH WATER 101,30 3-01-25-240-234 Budget 5 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00646 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,139.07 3-01-20-120-234 Budget 131 1
BORO CLERK - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00667 1 5 GALLON WATER 146.51 3-01-26-290-234 Budget 149 1
STREETS/ROADS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00708 1 oPw - Office Supplies 47.31 3-01-26-290-234 Budget w1
STREETS/ROADS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00718 1 DPW Kitchen Supplies 90.51 3-01-26-290-234 Budget m 1
STREETS/ROADS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-00761 1 POLICE WATER 149.30  3-01-25-240-234 Budget 191 1
POLICE ~ OFFICE SUPPLIES
2,073.56
68374 05/02/23 WES4S  W.E. TIMMERMAN CO., INC. 5856
23-00688 1 DPW SWEEPER MAINTENANCE 2,492.35 3-01-26-290-225 Budget 158 1

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
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check Ragister By Check Date

Page No: 18

check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Wum

PO #  Item Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68375 05/02/23  WESTWO0S WESTWOOD TRUCK CENTER 5856
23-00668 1 DPW - Annual Safety Inspection 305.00 3-01-26-290-229 Budget 1% 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (OTHER)
68376 05/02/23  WTHTEGOS WTH TECHNOLOGY, INC. 5856
23-00602 1 ANNUAL SUPPORT FOR THINK GIS 72.00 3-01-25-240-212 Budget i 1
POLICE - EQUIP PURCHASES [MERGED w/215}
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount_void
Checks: 110 2 3,932,787.20 1,542,320.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 110 ) 3,932,787.20 1,542,320.00
REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST.MARINERS
13792 04/19/23  EMILY010 EMILY MOSCARELLE 5850
23-00643 1 REFEREE GIRLS BB GAMES 100,00 R-55-00-550--330 Budget 5 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13793 04/19/23  GINAKDOS GINA KEEFE 1099 5850
23-00642 1 REFEREE GIRLS BB GAMES 100.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 4 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13794 04/19/23 GRF412  Greg Arver 1099 5850
23-00639 1 REFEREE GIRLS BB GAMES 150.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 1 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13795 04/19/23  KEIRAQL0 KEIRA OLIVIA JOYCE 1099 5850
23-00675 1 UMPIRE GIRLS SOFTBALL GAMES 60,00 R-55-00-470-330 Budget 6 1
GIRLS SOFTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13796 04/19/23  KYRAMDOS KYRA MASELLA 1099 5850
23-00641 1 REFEREE GIRLS BB GAMES 75.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 3] 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13797 04/19/23 TED 410 Ted Magda 1099 5850
23-00640 1 REFEREE GIRLS BB GAMES 150.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 2 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13798 05/02/23  SKOUNOOS SKOUNT LLC 5858
23-00588 1 WRESTLING SHORTS 1,407.00 R-55-00-530-390 Budget 71
WRESTLING - UNIFORMS
13799 05/02/23  AMAZ0005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 5858
23-00620 1 SOFTBALL SUPPLIES 1,062,501 R-55-00-470-230 Budget n 1
GIRLS SOFTBALL - EQUIPMENT
23-00644 1 HEAT LAMP BULBS 17.98 R-55-00-470-370 Budget 12 1
GIRLS SOFTBALL - SUPPLIES
1,080.49
13800 05/02/23 BAO39  BAUER SPORT SHOP 5858
23-00587 1 WMEN'S SOFTBALL UNIFORMS 1,612.00 R-55-00-49G-160 Budget 6 1

MENS SOFTBALL - UNIFORMS
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Chack # check bate vendor

charge Account

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Account Type ~ Contract  Ref Seq Acct

PO#  Item Description Amount paid
REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS Continued
13800 BAUER SPORT SHOP Continued
23-00611 1 SOFTBALL EQUIPMENT 930.00
23-00683 1 BASKETBALL UNIFORMS 80.00
23-00684 1 MENS SOFTBALL BATS 370,00
23-00698 1 COACHES SHIRTS 660,00
23-00712 1 SOFTBALL UNIFORMS 561,50
23-00713 1 GIRLS SB UNIFORMS 448.00
4,661.50
13801 05/02/23  BASESD0S BASES LOADED SPORTING GOODS,IN
23-00601 1 SOFTBALL BATS 745.00

13802 05/02/23
23-00645 1

13803 05/02/23
23-00563 1

13804 05/02/23
23-00685 1
23-00686 1

13805 05/02/23
23-00716 1

23-00711 1

13806 05/02/23
23-00528 1

13807 05/02/23
23-00576 1

13808 05/02/23
23-00565 1

BEQ4>  BENJAMIN BROS INC.
BATTING CAGE SUPPLIES 62.96

BRO73  BRODERICKS FLOWERS
CONDOLENCE  SPRAY 217.95

CLOSEGOS CLOSEOUTBATS.COM

SOFTBALLS 1,589.15
BALL BUCKETS 59.80
TOLESS
ON0032  ON THE MOVE SIGNS & GRAPHICS
TRACK UNTFORMS 5,358.00
TRACK EQUIPMENT 1,105.00
6,463.00
PELIGO0S PELIGRO SPORTS

SOFTBALLS 1,799.85

RIZZ000S R1ZZ0'S WILDLIFE DISCOVERY LLC
CAMP WILD LIFE SHOW 1,600.00

SH456  SHAW'S COMPLETE SECURITY
KEYLESS LOCK 58.00

R-55-00-490-230 Budget
MENS SOFTBALL - EQUIPMENT
R-55-00-550-390 Budget
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - UNIFORMS
R-55-00-490-230 Budget
MENS SOFTBALL - EQUIPMENT
R-55-00-470-390 Budget
GIRLS SOFTBALL - UNIFORMS
R-55-00-470-390 Budget
GIRLS SOFTBALL - UNIFORMS
R-55-00-470-390 Budget
GIRLS SOFTBALL - UNIFORMS

R-55-00-490-230 Budget
MENS SOFTBALL - EQUIPMENT

R-55-00-500-230 Budget
SENIOR BASEBALL - EQUIPMENT

R-55-00-470-370 Budget
GIRLS SOFTBALL - SUPPLIES

R-55-00-470-230 Budget
GIRLS SOFTBALL - EQUIPMENT
R-55-00-470-230 Budget

GIRLS SOFTBALL - EQUIPMENT

R-55-00-560-180 Budget
RECREATION TRACK - UNIFORMS
R-55-00-560-140 Budget
RECREATION TRACK - EQUIPMENT

R-55-00-490-370 Budget
MENS SOFTBALL - SUPPLIES

R-55-00-520-290 Budget
SUMMER RECREATION - ENTERTAINMENT

R-55-00-510-290 Budget
SPECIAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES

9 1
® 1
51
18 1
A1
2 1

5858

§ 1

5858
3 1

5858

2 1

5858
16 1
71

5858
19 1
20 1

5858

1 1

5858

5 1

5858

I o1
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Check # check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref fum

PO #  TItem Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Ref Seq Acct
REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS Continued
13808 SHAW'S COMPLETE SECURITY Continued
23-00565 2 KEYS FOR COLUMBIA 5.00 R-55-00-510-290 Budget 4 1
SPECTAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES
63.00
13809 05/02/23  UNC409  Uncle Franks Pizza 5858
23-00613 1 GIRLS BB PIZZA PARTY 843.25 R-55-00-550-210 Budget 10 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - AWARD DINNERS/PARTIES
checking Account Totals Ppaid Yoid Anount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 18 0 21,227.95 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 (.00 0.00
Total: 18 0 21,227.95 0.00
TEMPORARY OUT OF SEQUENCE CHECKS
2301 04/06/23 YT295  STATE OF N] DIV OF PENS & BNFT 5843
23-00022 5 LOCAL RETIRED BILL-APRIL 2073 73,354.22 3-01-23-220-100 Budget 1 1
INSURANCE - MEDICAL
2307 04/06/23 Y1295  STATE OF NJ DIV OF PENS & BNFT 5843
23-00476 3 LOCAL ACTIVE EMPLOYEE-FEB 2023 156,198.31 3-01-23-220-100 Budget 2 1
INSURANCE - MEDICAL
23043 04/11/23  C0905  COUNTY OPEN SPACE TRUST FUND 5844
23-00311 3 CNTY OPEN SPACE TAX IST QTR/23 319,22 3-01-55-100-004 Budget 11
COUNTY TAXES
23044 04/11/23 0102  COUNTY OF BERGEN,TREASURER 5844
23-00312 3 PRELIMINR TAX BILL 1ST QTR/23 7,313.09 3-01-55-100-004 Budget 2 1
COUNTY TAXES
23045 04/27/23 DUL36  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION (Replacement of: MARINERS 23045) 5847
23-00021 10 SCHOOL TAXES DUE 4/12/23 1,542,320.00 3-01-55-100-001 Budget 1 1
SCHOOL TAXES
23047 04/27/23 CH200  CHASE BANK 5854
23-00023 5 2022 PRINCIPAL ON BONDS 410,000.00  3-01-45-920-000 Budget 1 1
PRINCIPAL ON BONDS
23-00023 6 2022 INTEREST ON BONDS 378,775.00  3-01-45-930-000 Budget 7 1
INTEREST ON BONDS
23-00023 7 2020 PRINCIPAL ON BONDS 5/1/23  430,000.00 3-01-45-920-000 Budget 31
PRINCIPAL ON BONDS
23-00023 & 2020 INTEREST OM BONDS 5/1/23 199,350.00 3-01-45-930-000 Budget 4 1
INTEREST ON BONDS
1,418,125.00
23048 04/27/23 DU136  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION 5855
23-00021 11 SCHOOL TAXES DUE 4/25/23 1,542,320.00 3-01-55-100-001 Budget 1 1

SCHOOL TAXES
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check # Check Date vendor
PO #  Item Description

Amount Paid Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Contract  Ref Seq Acct

TEMPORARY QUT OF SEQUENCE CHECKS Continued
checking Account Totals Paid Yoid Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 7 0 4,739,949, 84 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 (.00
Total: 7 0 4,739,949.84 0.00

TRUST INTERCHNG TRUST ACCOUNT_MARINERS

2217 04/17/23 BOOG6  BORO OF DUMONT CURRENT ACCT
23-00637 1 TRNSFR FUNDS TRUST TO CURRENT 221,490.00 T-11-25-240-444

RECEIPTS TRAFFIC DETAILS

2218 04/17/23  DUTRAOOS DUTRA SEWER & WATER
23-00636 1 TRUST DVLPR REFUND RESO#22-247 7,500.00 T7-11-90-305-000

2219 04/19/23  FawWzI0O0S FAWZI ABDELGANI

RESERVE FOR STREET OPENING

Budgat

Budget

Budget

19 LAWRENCE AVE [COAHI_19 LAWRENCE,LLC

23-00716 1 TRUST COAH REFUND RES0#22-245 1,969.50 T-11-80-100-004
checking Account Totals Ppaid Yoid Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 3 0 230,959,560 0.00
Direct Deposit: ] ] 0.00 0.00
Total: 3 0 230,959.50 0.00

UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST_MARINERS

1077 04/18/23 ST400  STATE OF NI-DEPT OF LABOR

23-00722 1 UNEMP. COMP.- QTR. END 3/31/21 14,097.46 3-33-20-000-000
RESERVE FOR UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST

Budget

5848

checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 14,097.46 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 ) 0.00 0.00

Total: 1 0 14,097.46 0.00

Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Anount Void
Checks: 144 i 9,065,632.60 1,542,320.00

Direct beposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 144 2 9,065,632.60 1,542,320.00
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Page No: 22

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/t Total Total
CURRENT FUND 2-01 9,642.06 0.00 0.00 9,642.06
CURRENT FUAD 3-01 8,663,094.98 6.90 0.00 §,663,094.98
UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST 3-33 14,097.46 0.00 0.00 14,097 .46
Year Total: 8,677,192.44 0.00 0.00 8,677,192.44

C-04 126,610.65 0.00 0.00 126,610.65

RECREATION TRUST R-55 21,227.95 0.00 0.00 21,221.95
T-11 230,959.50 0.00 0.00 230,959.50

Total of ATl Funds: = 9,065,632.60 0.00 0.00  9,065,632.60




April 26, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
(4:18 pM Check Register By Check Id

Range of Checking Accts: CAPITAL-INTRCHG to CAPITAL-INTRCHG  Range of Check Ids: 5362 to 5366

Report Type: AlT Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
5362 05/02/23  ARC0322 ARCARI & IOVINO ARCHITECTS,PC 13,000.00 5857
5363 05/02/23 AT0023  ATLANTIC TACTICAL OF N.J. 3,870.01 5857
5364 05/02/23 BEO4S  BENJAMIN BROS INC. 217.64 5857
5365 05/02/23 RC-106  REGIONAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 1,730.00 5857
5366 05/02/23  ZETRODOS ZETRON 107,793.00 5857
Report Totals Ppaid Void Amount Paid Amount_Void
Checks: 5 0 126,610.65 0.00
pirect Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 5 0 126,610.45 (.00




april 27, 2023 BORGUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

11:13 AM Check Register By Check Date
Range of Checking Accts: MARINERS t0 MARINERS Range of Check Dates: 04/05/23 to 05/02/23
Report Type: Al Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

check # Check pate Vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/veid Ref Num

MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER
68267 04/05/23 BO135  BORO OF DUMONT PAYROLL AGENCY 2,044,315.00 5841
68268 04/05/23 BO067  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 392,766.13 5842
68269 04/17/23 MC0024  MCI EASTERN SECURITY SYSTEMS 300.00 5845
23045 04/18/23 DU136  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION 1,542,320,00  04/18/23 voIp 5847 {(Reason: WRONG ACCOUNT)
23046 04/18/23  TRO200  TREASURER,STATE OF NJ/727 GSPT 6,218.32 5847
68270 04/19/23 CADQLL  CAESARS ATLANTIC CITY 204.00 5849
68271 04/19/23 C0736  COSTCO WHOLESALE 7.95 5849
68272 04/19/23 DI131  DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY 213,570.75 5849
68273 04/19/23  GRANDOOS GRAND HOTEL 1,296.00 5849
68274 04/19/23  3CTSQ005 JCT SOLUTIONS 337.50 5849
68275 04/19/23 NI905  TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY 4,050.00 5849
68276 04/19/23 BO0O67  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 361,410.95 5852
68277 04/20/23  GRIDDGOS GRIDBLE THIS SVC. CORP. 120.00 5853
68278 04/20/23  1BP-321 IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER 533.11 5853
68279 05/02/23 AFA 409 A.F.A. TEAM SPORTS 3,789.59 5856
68280 05/02/23 AGDOS  AGL WELDING SUPPLY CO 2,141.68 5856
68281 05/02/23 AMO14  AMERTCANWEAR INC. 212.18 5856
68282 05/02/23  AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 397.99 5856
68283 05/02/23  APPROOL0 APPROVED SURGICAL SUPPLIES,INC 168.00 5856
63284 (05/02/23  ATLANDOS ATLANTIC RENT A FENCE 225.00 5856
68285 05/02/23 AU032  AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE CO. 196.73 5856
68286 05/02/23 BEO45  BENJAMIN BROS INC. 17.98 5856
68287 05/02/23 BE052  BERGEN CTY UTILITIES AUTH 530,917.00 5856
68288 05/02/23 BO0023  BOGGIA & BOGGIA, LEC 270.00 5856
68289 05/02/23 BRO73  BRODERICKS FLOWERS 142,95 5856
68290 05/02/23 BRY09  BRIAN VENEZIO 511.90 5856
68201 05/02/23  BUCKHOOS BUCKHURST FISH JACQUEMART,INC. 6,900.00 5856
68292 05/02/23  CATHFQOS BCMCAA 600,00 5856
68293 05/02/23 CEQ81  CERTIFIED SPEEDOMETER SERV. IN 264.00 5856
68294 05/02/23  CHIES00S CHIESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMAST 6,139.94 5856
68295 05/02/23  CMRSF(0S CMRS-FP 5,000.00 5856
68296 05/02/23 (0736  COSTCO WHOLESALE 722.18 5856
63297 05/02/23 D0109 D & E UNIFORMS 1,012.00 5856
68298 05/02/23 DE120  DE MAURO TOWING 125.00 5856
68299 (5/02/23 DE124  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF NJ 9,476.05 5856
68300 05/02/23  DEBOROOS DEBORAH ZAFONTE 100.00 5856
68301 05/02/23  DIRECO0S DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 772.60 5856
68302 05/02/23  DRMIAOOS DR. MICHAEL GOLZ 3,480.00 5856
68303 05/02/23 DULO7  DURIE LAWN MOWER & EQUIPMENT 30.00 5856
68304 05/02/23 DUI41  DUMONT HARDWARE CO 813.61 5856
68305 05/02/23 ER100  ERIC M. BERNSTEIN & ASSOCIATES 9,120.00 5856
68306 05/02/23 ETC-504 ELIZABETH TRUCK CENTER 2,500.00 5856
68307 05/02/23 FIL7L  FIRE COMPANY #1 5,000.00 5856
68308 05/02/23 FI172  FIRE COMPANY #3 5,000.00 5856
68309 05/02/23 F0-0220 FOSTER & COMPANY 601.45 5856
68310 05/02/23  GAETAOS GAETA RECYCLING COMPANY, INC 48,248.19 5856
68311 05/02/23 GE32S  GENERAL CODE 1,195.00 5856
68312 05/02/23  GEISTOOS GEIST LAW, LLC 8,050.00 5856

68313 05/02/23 GOOOIL  GOOSETOWN COMMUNICATIONS 3,975.00 5856




april 27, 2023

11:13 am

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

check Register By Check Date

Page No: 2

check # check Date vendor

Amount Paid

Reconciled/veid Ref Num

MARINERS

68314
68315
68316
68317
68318
68319
68320
68321
68322
68323
68324
68325
68326
68327
68328
68329
68330
68331
68332
68333
68334
68335
68336
68337
68338
68339
68340
68341
68342
68343
68344
68345
68346
68347
68348
68349
68350
68351
68352
68353
68354
68355
68356
68357
68358
68359
68360
68361
68362
68363
68364
68365

05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/62/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/02/23

CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued

GREAT00S GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS
HACKEQ1Q HACKENSACK MERIDIAN HEALTH
#0200  HOME DEPOT CREDIT SVC.

10227  IDM MEDICAL SUPPLY CO
TTAFI00S TTA LIFTING SERVICES, INC.
IN230  INDEPENDENT HOSE CO

1P000  INSTITUTE OF FORENSIC
JCTSGO05 3€T SOLUTIONS

JEARIO0S JEANINE SIEK

100020 JOHN COOK

100021 JOHN MOLINA

300023 JOHN PAMPALONI, JR.

LAWOFO10 LAW OFFICE OF LOVIS 6.

L1225  LIBERTY ELEVATOR CORP
MIDATO0S MID-ATLANTIC TRUCK CENTER
MODEL(OS MODEL ELECTRONICS, INC.
MSA-122  MARK ABDULLA

MUGG33  MUNICIPAL CAPITAL FINANCE
NATIOO10 NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING
NECFT00S NEC FINANCTIAL SVC.

NICKMOO05 NICK MEDINA

NJ348 NI STATE ASSC CHIEFS OF POLICE
N1739 NI DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
NOBOL  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP
NORTH020' NORTHEAST STAFFING SOLUTIONS
0P00Z23  OPTIMUM

PA370  PARAMOUNT EXTERMINATING

PESOS  PENGUIN COMMUNICATEONS, LLC
PGO024 P & G AUTO

PI24 ANTHONY PIERRO

PRA10  PROFESSIONAL GOV'T EDUCATORS
PUAES  PUBLIC SERVICE ENERGY & GAS CO
RAOO3  RACHLES-MICHELES OIL CO.,INC.
RA903  RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE CO
SAA50  SANITATION EQUIPMENT CORP
SH0024  SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP
SHARPOI0 SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP,
SHIRLO0S SHIRLEY ORBACH

5p0023  SPOK,INC

STO010  STOME INDUSTRIES, INC.
STATEQOS STATE TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY
500022 SUBURBAN DISPOSAL INC

SUEZ0S  VEOLIA WATER NEW 3ERSEY
SUEZ0S  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY
SUNSEQQS SUNSET CAR WASH & DETAIL CNTR
SUSANG10 SUSAN VAN VALEN

SUSTOS  SUSTAIMABLE COMMUNITIES ASSOC.
TESSEQQS TESSER & COHEN

THS06  THOMAS COUGHLIN

TR524  TRUCK COMPANY #2

UN-111  UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC.
VA-292  VALLEY PHYSICIAN SERVICES

181.00
1,708.00
329.00
356.92
4,197.24
5,000.00
1,575.00
580.00
178.16
417.10
337.50
330.00
5,994.99
210.00
173.82
346.53
§0.00
§85.00
2,633.75
1,200.24
160.00
5,167.00
6,019.00
103.68
7,134.08
330.48
450.00
1,680.00
1,712.39
149.30
80.00
20,448.31
10,533.04
325.00
658.37
298.16
300.08
135.50
2.42
1,508.21
225.00
126,416.67
14,318.68
2,856.24
222.00
350.00
3,500.00
237.00
415.80
5,000.00
1,118.65
314,00

5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5836
5856
5856
5856
5856
1856
5856
5856
5856
5836
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5850
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856
5856




april 27, 2023

11:13 MM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 3

Check # Check Date vendor

Amount Paid

rReconciled/Void Ref Num

MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER continued

68366 05/02/23 VEOL)  VERIZON §39.63 5856
68367 05/02/23 VES00  VERIZON WIRELESS 2,608.80 5856
68368 05/02/23  VERIZ010 VERIZON BUSINESS 23.43 5856
58369 05/02/23  VERIZOLS VERIZON 1,888.23 5856
68370 05/02/23  VERIZ020 VERIZON 303.47 5856
68371 05/02/23 vI0026 VSP-VISION SERVICE PLAN 51.69 5856
68372 05/02/23  weMASCOS W.B. MASON 0.00 05/02/23 voIp 0
68373 05/02/23  weMASOOS W.B. MASON 2,073.56 5856
63374 05/02/23  WES4S  W.E. TIMMERMAN CO., INC. 2,492.35 5856
68375 05/02/23  WESTWOOS WESTWOOD TRUCK CENTER 305.00 5856
68376 05/02/23  WTHTEQOS WTH TECHNOLOGY, INC, 72.00 5856

Checking Account Totals Paid Void Anount Paid Amount Void

Checks: 110 2 3,932,787.20 1,542,320.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0,00 0.00

Total: 110 ? 3,932,787.20 1,542,320.00

Report Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void

Checks: 110 2 3,932,787.20 1,542,320.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 110 2 3,937,787.20 1,542,320.00




April 27, 2023
11:13 ™

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 4

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 2-01 9,642.06 0.00 0.00 9,642.06
CURRENT FUND 3-01 3,923,145. 14 0.00 0.00 3,923,145.14

Total Of A1l Funds: 3,932,781.20 0.00 0.00  3,932,787.20




April 26, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT page No: 1

04:21 PM check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: REC TRUST to REC TRUST Range of Check Ids: 13792 to 13809
Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Chack # check pate vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/Void Ref Num
13792 04/19/23  EMILY010 EMILY MOSCARELLI 100.00 5850
13793 04/19/23  GINAKOOS GINA KEEFE 1099 100.00 5850
13794 04/19/23 GRE412  Greg Arver 1099 150.00 5850
13795 04/19/23  KEIRAOL) KEIRA OLIVIA JOYCE 1099 60.00 5850
13796 04/19/23  KYRAMOOS KYRA MASELLA 1099 75.00 5850
13797 04/19/23  TED 410 Ted Magda 1099 150.00 5850
13798 05/02/23  SKOUNODS SKOUNT LLC 1,407.00 5858
13799 05/02/23  aMAzZO005S AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1,080.49 5858
13800 05/02/23 BAD39  BAUER SPORT SHOP 4,661.50 5858
13801 05/02/23  BASESO05 BASES LOADED SPORTING GOODS,IN 745.00 5858
13807 05/02/23 8E045  BENJAMIN BROS INC. 62.96 5858
13803 05/02/23 BRO73  BRODERICKS FLOWERS 217.95 5858
138064 05/02/23  CLOSEGOS CLOSEQUTBATS.CCM 1,648.95 5858
13805 05/02/23  OND032  ON THE MOVE SIGNS & GRAPHICS 6,463.00 5858
13806 05/02/23  PELIGO0S PELIGRO SPORTS 1,799.85 5858
13807 05/02/23  RIzz0005 RIZZQ'S WILDLIFE DISCOVERY LLC 1,600,00 5858
13808 05/02/23  SHAS6  SHAW'S COMPLETE SECURITY 63.00 5858
13809 05/02/23  unc409  Uncle Franks Pizza 843.25 5858
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 18 0 21,227.95 0.00
Direct Deposit: i 0 0.00 0,00
Total: 18 0 21,227.95 0.00




April 27, 2023 BORGUGH OF DUMONT page No: 1

10:49 Am check Register By Check Date
Range of Checking Accts: TEMPORARY to TEMPORARY Range of Check Dates: 04/05/23 to 05/02/23
Report Type: AT Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check pate vendor Amount Paid  Reconciled/void Ref Num
TEMPORARY OUT OF SEQUENCE CHECKS
2301 04/05/23 Y7295  STATE OF NJ DIV OF PENS & BNFT 73,354.22 5843
2302 04/06/23 Y1295  STATE OF NJ DIV OF PENS & BNFT 156,198.31 5843
23043 04/11/23 0905  COUNTY OPEN SPACE TRUST FUND 319.22 5844
23044 04/11/23 o102 COUNTY OF BERGEN, TREASURER 7,313.09 5844
23045 04/27/23 DUL36  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION 1,542,320.00 5847
23047 04/27/23  CH200  CHASE BANK 1,418,125.00 5854
23048 04/27/23 DU136  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION 1,542,320.00 5855
checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid Amount_Yoid
Checks: 7 0 4,739,949.84 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 7 0 4,739,949.84 0.00
Report Totals Ppaid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 7 0 4,739,949.84 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 7 i 4,739,949, 84 0.00




April 26, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
04:24 Py Check Register By check Id

range of Checking Accts: TRUST INTERCHNG to TRUST INTERCHNG Range of Check ids: 2217 to 2219

Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
D17 04/17/23  BO0GS BORO OF DUMONT CURRENT ACCT 221,490.00 5846
2218 04/17/23  DUTRAOOS DUTRA SEWER & WATER 7,500.00 5846
2719 04/19/23  FAWZIOOS FAWZI ABDELGANI 1,969.50 5851
Report Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 3 0 230,959.50 ¢.00
Direct Deposit: ] 0 0,00 6.00
Total: 3 0 230,959.50 0.00




april 26, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
04:25 P Check Register By Check Id

Range of Checking Accts: UNEMPLOYMENT  to UNEMPLOYMENT Range of Check Ids: 1077 to 1077

Report Type: AT1 Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
1077 04/18/23 ST400  STATE OF N3-DEPT OF LABOR 14,097 .46 5848
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: i Q 14,0%7.46 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 (.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 14,097.46 0.00




april 26, 2023
03:3¢ pH

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch Id: KAT
Generate Direct Deposit: N

Ratch Type: C  Batch Date: 05/02/23 Checking Account: CAPITAL-INTRCHG G/L Credit; Budget G/L Credit

Check Date Vendor # Name
Enc Date Item Description

Chack Ne,

PO # Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

05/02/23  ARC0322 ARCART & IOVINO ARCHITECTS,PC 1. KATHERINE STREET
23-00740 04/24/23 1 BARRIER-FREE IMPROV- LIBRARY 2,600.00 C~04-55-973-005 Budget Apry 6 1
E)DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS
23-00740 04/24/23 2 BARRIER-FREE IMPROV- LIBRARY 7,150.00  C-04-55-973-005 Budget dpry 71
E)DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS
23-00740 04/24/23 3 BARRIER-FREE IMPROV- LIBRARY 2,600.00  C-04-55-973-005 Budget aprv - 81
E)DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS
23-00740 04/24/23 4 BARRIER-FREE IMPROV- LIBRARY 650.00  C-04-55-973-005 Budget apry 91
E)DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS
13,000.00
05/02/23  AT0023  ATLANTIC TACTICAL OF N.J. CUSTOMER SERVICE
22-00928 07/18/22 9 COLT RIFLES CR6933-EPR 22,21 C-04-55-968-005 Budget apry 11
(e) PURCHASE OF LAW/RESCUE EQUP - POLICE
22-01600 11/08/22 4 HANDGUN LIGHTS / HOLSTERS 3,847.80  C-04-55-968-005 Budget apry 41
() PURCHASE OF LAW/RESCUE EQUP - POLICE
3,870.01
05/02/23 BEQ4S  BENJAMIN BROS INC. P.0.BOX 155
23-00618 03/27/23 1 PARTS FOR NEW BLEACHERS 217.64  ¢-04-55-974-006 Budget Aprv 5 1
__ Recreation Bleachers
217.64
05/02/23 RC-106  REGIONAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 64 EAST MIDLAND AVENUE
22-01280 09/19/22 1 ZENTRO MOTOTRBO INTERFACE 1,730.00  ¢-04-55-974-002 Budget Aprv 2 1
First Responder Radios
1,736.00
05/02/23  ZETROOOS ZETRON ' P.0 BOX 97004
22-01281 00/19/22 1 MAX DISPATCH SYSTEM 107,793.00  ¢-04-55-974-002 Budget apryv 31
First Responder Radios
107,793.00
Count  Line Items Anount
Checks: 5 9 126,610.65

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




april 26, 2023
03:34 PM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 2

Totals hy Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/1. Total Total
C-04 126,610.65 0.00 0.00 126,610.65
Total of A11 Funds: 176,610.65 0.00 0.00 126,610.65
G/L Posting Summary
Account Description Debits Credits
3-04-101-01-000-000 CAPITAL ACCOUNT 0.00 126,610.65
3-04-215-55-900-900 TMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATIONS 126,610.65 0.00
Grand Total: 126,610,865 126,610.65




April 5, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT page No: 1

10:58 A Check payment Batch verification Listing

Batch Id: 3D Batch Type: C  Batch Date; 04/05/23 Checking Account: MARINERS 6/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Generate Direct Deposit: N

Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

04705723 BO13S T BORD:OF: DUMONT PAYROLL AAGENCY - " ot i e e

23-00649 04/05/23 1 MOVING FUNDS-CURRENT TO AGENCY 585,140,00  3-01-36-471-279 Budget apry 11
PERS - PENSION CONTRIBUTIONS

23-00649 04/05/23 2 MOVING FUNDS-CURRENT TO AGENCY 1,459,175.00  3-01-36-475-279 Budget Apry z 1

PFRS - CONTRIBUTEONS
2,044,315.00

Count  Line Items Angunt
Checks: 1 2 2,044,315.00

There are N0 errors or warnings in this listing.




April 5, 2023 - BORGUGH OF DUMONT

10:58 Am check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total /L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 3-0 2,044,315.00 0.00 0.00 2,044,315.00
Total Of A1l Funds: Z,044,315.00 0.00 0.00 2,044,315.00

G/L posting Summary

Account pescription Debits Credits

3-01-101-01-000-000 Cash 0.00 2,044,315.00

3-01-201-20-000-000 Current Appropriations 2,044,315.00 0.00
grand Total: 2,044,315.00 2,044,315.00




April 5, 2023
11:59 AM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch Id: LD

Batch Type: C

Generate Direct Deposit: N

patch Date: 04/05/23 Checking Account: MARINERS

G/L Credit: Budget G/t Credit

Check No.

Check Date vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Item Description

Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

04705723

23 00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23

“BOUG7: {BORQUGH: OF ‘DUMONT :PAYROLL: -

1 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -
2 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -
3 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -
4 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -
5 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -
6 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -
7 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -
8 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -

9 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -

10 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -
11 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -
12 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -
13 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -
14 PAY VEEK OF 4/6/23 -
15 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -
16 pAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -
17 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -
18 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -
19 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -
20 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -
21 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -
22 PAY EEX OF 4/6/23 -
23 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -

24 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 -

PP #:

PP #:
PP #:
PP #:
PP #:
pp #:
PP #:

PP #:

-3

PP #:
PP #:
PP #:
PP #:
PP #
PP #:
PP #:
PP #:
PP #:
PP #:
PP #:
PP #
PP #:
pp #:

PP #:

p#

7
7
7
7

7

!
7
7

LSO WASHINGTON AVE o b

1, 615 38

5,743.61
5,031.65
3,683.16
957.04
8,045.87
38.46
147,440.73
722.94
64,595.21
735.98
10,455.00
16,846.41
§75.10
208.33
192.31
249,31
65,808.86
1,196.51
800.00
115.38
76,92
192,31
5,302.13

3-01-20-100-101 Budget
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
3-01-20-120-101 Budget
BORO CLERK - REGULAR
3-01-20-130-101 Budget
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR
3-01-20-145-101 Budget
TAX COLL - REGULAR

3-01-20-150-101 Budget
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR
3-01-22-195-101 Budget
UCC - REGULAR

3-01-21-190-101 Budget
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR
3-01-25-240-101 Budget
POLICE - REGULAR

3-01-25-240-102 Budget
POLICE - OVERTIME

3-01-55-164-200 Budget
TRAFFEC DETAILS

3-01-23-221-200 Budget
HEALTH BENEFETS - WAIVERS
3-01-25-240-105 Budget
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS
3-01-25-240-104 Budget

POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

3-01-25-240-102 Budget
POLICE - OVERTIME

3-01-23-221-200 Budget
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
3-01-25-265-101 Budget

FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)

3-(1-25-268-101 Budget
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR
3-01-26-290-101 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR
3-01-26-290-102 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME
3-01-26-290-104 gudget
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY
3-01-41-770-020 Budget

CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES
3-01-26-307-101 Budget
RECYCLING - REGULAR (COORDINATOR)
3-01-25-244-101 Budget

EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR)

3-01-26-310-101
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR

Budget

Apfv
Aprv
Apry
Apry
Apry
Apev
Apry
Apry
Aprv
Apry
Apry
AprY
Aprv
Apry
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Apry
Aprv
Apry
ApTY
Apry

Apry

11
? 1
301
$ 1
51
6 1
71
B 1
9 1
01
11
21
B1
uo1
15 1
6 1
71
181
19 1
01
no1
2 1
31
u o1




April 5, 2023
11:59 mv

BORQUGH OF DUMONT

check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 2

check No.  Check Date vendor # Name
PO #  Enc Date Item Description

payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account

Account Type Status Seq Acct

23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23
23-00650 04/05/23

25 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP £
26 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #:
27 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #:
28 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #:
29 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #:
30 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #:
31 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #:
32 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #:
33 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #:
34 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #:
35 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #:

36 PAY WEEK OF 4/6/23 - PP #:

385.78
3,059.92
4,430.67
1,632.62

341.13

18,974.43
4,377.55

384.69
9,583.95
5,163.51

225.19

278.09

392,766.13

Description

3-01-26-310-102 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS ~ OVERTIME
3-01-27-330-101 Budget
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR
3-01-28-373-101 Budget
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR
3-01-28-375-101 Budget
RECREATION - REGULAR
3-01-23-221-200 Budget
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
3-01-55-271-200 Budget
DUE FROM LIBRARY

3-01-43-490-101 Budget
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR
3-01-43-490-102 Budget
MUNICIPAL - SPECTAL SESSIONS
3-01-36-472-282 Budget
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
3-01-36-472-282 Budget
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
3-01-23-210-100 Budget
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
3-01-36-474-279 sudget

DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS

Aprv
Apry
ApPY
Aprv
Apry
Apry
Apry
ADFY
Apry
Apry
Apry

Apry

25
26
27
28
29
30
i
32
13
34
35
3

Checks:

There are 0 errors or warnings in this Tisting.

Anount
392,766.13




April 5, 2023 -
11:59 AM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 3

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 3-01 392,766.13 0.00 0.00 392,766.13
Total Of A1l Funds: 392,766.13 0.00 0.00 392,766.13
G/L Posting Summary
Account Description Debits Credits
3-01-101-01-000-000 Cash 0.00 392,766.13
3-01-201-20-000-000 Current Appropriations 309,196.49 0.00
3-01-264-05-000-000 1/F payable - TRAFFIC DETAILS 64,595.21 0.00
3-01-271-05-000-000 DUE FROM LIBRARY 18,974.43 0.00
grand Total: 392,766.13 392,766.13




april 17, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
10:01 M check payment Batch Verification Listing

Batch Id: KAT gatch Type: C  Batch Date: 04/17/23 cChecking Account: MARINERS G/L Credit: Budget /L Credit

Generate Direct Deposit: M

Check No.  Check Dpate vendor # Name

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Ant Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
04/17/23  MC0024  MCT EASTERN SECURITY SYSTEMS PO BOX 696
23-00439 02/23/23 1 SR. CTR. DIGITAL MONITORING 300.00  3-01-28-373-237 Budget aprv 11
SENIOR CITIZENS - MAINTENANCE
300.00
Count  Line Ttems Amount
Checks: 1 1 300.00

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




april 17, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 2
10:01 Av check Payment Batch verification Listing

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Ravenue Total G/ Total Total
CURRENT FUND 3-01 300.00 0.00 0.00 300,00
Total of A1l Funds: 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00

G/L Posting Summary

Account Description Debits Credits
3-01-101-01-000-00¢ Cash 0.00 300.00
3-01-201-20-000-000 current Appropriations 300.00 (.00

grand Total: 300,00 300.00




Aaril 19, 2023
10:10 M

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: C
Generate Direct Deposit: N

Batch Date: 04/19/23 Checking Account: MARINERS

G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt
LU 04419723 CABOLL T UCAESARS ATLANTIC CITY -
23-00669 04/13/23 1 bPW - Continuing Education 204,00
204.00
L 04/19/23 - C0736 - COSTCO WHOLESALE R
23-00659 04/11/23 1 COSTCO CHARGE FOR MEMBERSHIP 7.95
7.95
S 04/19/23 0 DIA3L O DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY «iiioo oo
23-00361 02/16/23 3 2MD QTR/23 LIBRARY STATE AID 213,570.75
213,570.75
04/19/23 "GRANDOOS GRAND HOTEL -’ L
23-0066¢ 04/13/23 1 spring Conference June 5-8 648.00
23-00665 04/13/23 1 spring Conference Hotel 648.00
1,296.00
LR 04/19/23 1 3CTS0005  ICT SOLUTIONS v
22-00509 04/06/22 1 EMERGENCY CALL OUT-1-4-22/FAX 337.50
337.50

: (04/19/23 - °N3905 . TREASURER-STATE OF -NEW JERSEY. - -
23-00721 04/18/23 1 ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATIONNIPDES 4,050.00

'C/0 BALLY'S SALES OFFICE o

Aprv b 1

3-01-26-290-233 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - CONF & CONV
SOUR0 S RIVER ST oo it i
3-01-26-310-242 Budget aprv 31
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
+- 180 WASHINGTON AVE SRRLRT T
3-01-29-390-275 Budget pprv 2 1
PUBLIC LIBRARY - MATNTENANCE
“1045 BEACH AVE, 7 i D
3-01-43-490-208 Budget aprv 4 1
MUNICIPAL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
3-01-43-490-208 Budget Apry 5 1
MUNICIPAL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
© JOHNSTON COMMUNICATIONS ‘o oiiomiinns L
2-01-26-310-242 Budget Aprv 1 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
S DIVISION OF REVENUE ool S
3-01-26-290-235 Budget Apry 7 1

STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

4,050.00
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 6 7 218,466.20

There are N0 errors or warnings in this Tisting.




april 19, 2023
10:10 A

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 2-01 337.50 0.00 0.00 337.50
CURRENT FUND -0 219,128.70 0.00 0,00 219,128.70

Total of Al1 Funds: 219,466.20 0.00 0.00 219,466.20

Accolint Description

3-01-101-01-000-000 Cash
3-01-201-20-000-000

Current Appropriations
Grand Total:

G/L Posting Summary

pebits Credits
0.00 219,466,20
219,466.20

219,466.20

219,466.20




aprit 19, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT page No; 1

12:24 oM ( check payment Batch verification Listing
gatch Id: JLD patch Type: €  Batch Date: 04/19/23 Checking Account: MARINERS G/L Credit: Budget 6/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO 4  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
'ffiffwffwti04/19123£938006?‘?“ﬁBOROUGﬂdeLDUMQNﬁiPAYROLLFV:i-s3l?“.ﬁ'-SO-WASHINGToN'AVE ST e :
23-00723 04/19/23 1 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 4,615.38  3-01-20-100-101 sudget v 11
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
23-00723 04/19/23 2 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 5,743.61  3-01-20-120-101 Budget vy 201
BORO CLERK - REGULAR
23-00723 04/19/23 3 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: § 5,031,65  3-01-20-130-101 Budget v 301
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR
23-00723 04/19/23 4 PAY VEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 3,683.16  3-01-20-145-101 Budget pprv 41
TAX COLL - REGULAR
23-00723 04/19/23 5 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 957.04  3-01-20-150-101 Budget aprv 51
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR
23-00723 04/19/23 6 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 8,150.87  3-01-22-195-101 Budget aprv 61
UCC - REGULAR
23-00723 04/19/23 7 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 300,00 3-01-21-180-101 Budget pprv 71
JLUB - REGULAR
23-00723 04/19/23 8 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - pP #: 8 38,46  3-01-21-190-101 Budget aprv 81
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR
23-00723 04/19/23 O PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - P #: 8 142,054.44  3-01-25-240-101 Budget a9 1
POLICE - REGULAR
23-00723 04/19/23 10 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 561,64  3-01-25-240-102 Budget apry 1001
POLICE - QVERTIME
23-00723 04/19/23 11 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 49,473.36  3-01-55-164-200 Budget apry 111
TRAFFIC DETAILS
23-00723 04/19/23 12 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 750,90  3-01-23-221-200 Budget apry 121
. HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
23-00723 04/19/23 13 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 5,415.00  3-01-25-240-105 Budget aprv 131
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS
23-00723 04/19/23 14 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 15,623.13  3-01-25-240-104 Budget mry 141
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR
23-00723 04/19/23 15 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 799.30  3-01-25-240-102 gudget apry 151
POLICE - OVERTIME
23-00723 04/19/23 16 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 208.33  3-01-23-221-200 Budget apry 161
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
23-00723 04/19/23 17 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - P #: 8 192,31 3-01-25-265-101 Butget ppry 17 1
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)
23-00723 04/19/23 18 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - pp #: 8 1,913t 3-01-25-268-101 Budget pprv 181
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR
23-00723 04/19/23 19 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 65,814,21  3-01-26-290-101 Budget apry 191
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR
23-00723 04/10/23 20 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 820.30  3-01-26-290-102 gudget apry 2001
STREETS/ROADS ~ OVERTIME
23-00723 04/19/23 21 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - pp #: 8 1,000.00  3-01-26-290-104 Budget apry 211
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY
23-00723 04/10/23 22 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - P #: 8 112,17 3-01-41-770-020 Budget aprv 221
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES
23-00723 04/19/23 23 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 74,78 3-01-26-307-101 Budget apry 231
RECYCLING - REGULAR (COORDINATOR}
23-007723 04/19/23 24 PAY WEEK OF 4/21/23 - PP #: 8 19231 3-01-25-244-101 Budget v U1

EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR)




April 19, 2023

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
